DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1995 May 03
File under Integrated Circuits, IC12
1997 Mar 28
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
PCF21xxC family
LCD drivers

6.5 to 6.0 V.
3 QUICK REFERENCE DATA
4 ORDERING INFORMATION
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
VDD supply voltage 2.25 − 6.0 V
IDD1 supply current 1 outputs open; CBUS inactive − 20 50 µA
IDD2 supply current 2 outputs open; CBUS inactive;
Tamb = 25 °C
− 20 30 µA
PO power dissipation per output − − 100 mW
Tamb operating ambient temperature −40 − +85 °C
Tstg storage temperature −65 − +150 °C
TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
PCF2100CP DIP28 plastic dual in-line package; 28 leads (600 mil) SOT117-1
PCF2100CT SO28 plastic small outline package; 28 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT136-1
PCF2111CP DIP40 plastic dual in-line package; 40 leads (600 mil) SOT129-1
PCF2111CT VSO40 plastic very small outline package; 40 leads SOT158-1
PCF2112CP DIP40 plastic dual in-line package; 40 leads (600 mil) SOT129-1
PCF2112CT VSO40 plastic very small outline package; 40 leads SOT158-1
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
1997 Mar 28 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
LCD drivers PCF21xxC family
5 BLOCK DIAGRAMS
Fig.1  Block diagram; PCF2100C.
handbook, full pagewidth
BACKPLANE AND SEGMENT DRIVERS
ANALOG
VOLTAGE
BUS
CONTROL
SHIFT
REGISTER
LATCHES
AND
DRIVER CONTROL
OSCILLATOR
AND
DIVIDER
40-SEGMENT LCD
BP2BP1
2526
S1 to S20
24 to 5
2
3
4
DLEN
CLB
DATA
VSS
VDD
OSC
680
pF
1 MΩRO
CO
A
B
28
1
27
MLD286
PCF2100C
Fig.2  Block diagram; PCF2111C.
handbook, full pagewidth
BACKPLANE AND SEGMENT DRIVERS
ANALOG
VOLTAGE